assets, liabilities, equity and results of Horizon Gold being separately consolidated as required under AASB10. The
table also includes the adjustments to reconcile the pro-forma balance sheet back to the consolidated balance
sheet.

Refer to subsequent events disclosures for details of the partial sale of the Company’s shareholding in Horizon
Gold subsequent to balance date and the impact on the accounting treatment for this investment.

10

Panoramic Resources Limited
Directors' report

31 December 2019
(continued)

Table 1: Pro-forma Consolidated Balance Sheet (51% equity interest in Horizon Gold re-classified as

“Investment in Subsidiary”)3

1 The pro-forma balance sheet presentation of the de-consolidated 51% equity interest in Horizon Gold is a non-AIFRS

treatment of this investment. The adjustments to the Pro-forma balance sheet are to comply with AIFRS.
2 AIFRS means “Australian International Financial Reporting Standards”.
3 The financial information presented above in Table 1 has not been reviewed by the Company’s Auditor, Ernst & Young (EY).

31 December 2019 Adjustments 31 December 2019

(Pro-forma)
1

(AIFRS)
2

$000 $000 $000

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 13,295 424 13,719

Trade and other receivables 3,631 16 3,647

Inventories 11,447 - 11,447

Derivative financial instruments - - -

Prepayments 959 3 962

Disposal group classified as held for sale 4,464 - 4,464

Total Current Assets 33,796 443 34,239

Non-Current Assets

Financial assets at fair value through profit and loss 1,228 - 1,228

Investment in subsidiary at fair value through other

comprehensive income 8,196 (8,196) -

Property, plant and equipment 58,914 4,303 63,217

Right of use assets 19,637 - 19,637

Exploration and evaluation 11,914 16,854 28,768

Development properties 95,429 - 95,429

Mine properties 28 - 28

Derivative financial instruments - - -

Other non-current assets 181 - 181

Total Non-Current Assets 195,527 12,961 208,488

Total Assets 229,323 13,404 242,727

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 28,522 449 28,971

Borrowings 26,838 - 26,838

Derivative financial instruments 4,765 - 4,765

Provisions 2,477 57 2,534

Total current liabilities 62,602 506 63,108

Non-Current Liabilities

Borrowings 23,422 - 23,422

Derivative financial instruments 17,479 - 17,479

Provisions 22,560 10,501 33,061

Total Non-Current Liabilities 63,461 10,501 73,962

Total Liabilities 126,063 11,007 137,070

Net Assets 103,260 2,397 105,657

Equity

Contributed equity 240,083 - 240,083

Reserves (7,164) 7,750 586

Accumulated losses (129,659) (10,547) (140,206)

Non-controlling interests - 5,194 5,194

Total equity 103,260 2,397 105,657

11

Panoramic Resources Limited
Directors' report

31 December 2019
(continued)

Subsequent Events

Partial Sale of Horizon Gold Limited Shareholding

On 18 February 2020 Panoramic sold 20,237,037 shares in Horizon Gold to major shareholder and related party
Zeta raising proceeds of $5,464,000. The sale proceeds are to be utilised for ongoing working capital purposes.
Panoramic’s residual shareholding in Horizon Gold following the sale transaction is 18,793,580 shares, which
represents approximately 24.6% of Horizon Gold’s share capital.

As a result of this transaction Panoramic will cease to exercise control over Horizon Gold and the results of Horizon